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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm May 24, 2021 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center - 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81334135334?pwd=WKNFOVpIVXNYySHBYNE9SEZIVMZFJIUTQ9
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 813 3413 5334 | Passcode: 178458

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
e Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 18)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

e Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough
Riverside Borough
Montour County
Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Montour Preserve Concessionaire’s Report (Riverside Adventure Company) (page 19)
Assistant Director / Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 19)

Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 19)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 20 - 31)

Old Business

New Business
e Seasonal Maintenance Technician Hire
e Snowdog Trail Groomer Purchase

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, June 28, 2021


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81334135334?pwd=WkNFOVplVXNySHBYNE9EZlVMZFJIUT09

LMA

MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
Dt iptie f Tr i i Debit for I | By i Debit (-) i
@ — Aecounting e — escription of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting ExpansesLine ltem DAbIE (1 applicable) ebit (-) Credit (+) Sr—
Mont County
debitcard | 4/26/2021 | 5/10/2021 | 4/1-4/30/21 |USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses office expenses °:‘:t”e'| TZ:" ¥ 22.00 78,179.05
$688.88 Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc); $2,500
6625 4/27/2021 | 5/10/2021 Robert Stoudt (4/26 expense report) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc); $323 ark & trail maintenance | M1OntOUr county 3,830.78 74,348.27
P P 'Washingtonville Revitalization; $250 Montour Preserve P! Hotel Tax ! (e
(maintenance/misc); $68.90 Hopewell Park
. . . Mont County
6626 4/27/2021 5/10/2021 Susan Shultz, CPA (quarterly accounting fee) accounting accounting OL;‘; T::n ¥ 355.00 73,993.27
o " Mont Count:
6627 4/27/2021 | 5/10/2021 Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/11 - 4/24) payroll - Piatt wages °:‘§t”;| T:;'" Y 568.52 73,424.75
Mont Count:
6628 4/27/2021 | 5/10/2021 Jon Beam (payroll 4/11 - 4/24) payroll - Beam wages 01;’:; T:;'" ¥ 566.20 72,858.55
Mont County
6629 4/27/2021 | 5/10/2021 Lesley Yeich (payroll 4/11 - 4/24) payroll - Yeich wages 01;’;: T::" ¥ 441.36 72,417.19
Mont County
6630 4/27/2021 | 5/10/2021 Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/11 - 4/24) payroll - Stoudt wages 0212111 TZ:" ¥ 2,817.10 69,600.09
$11.12 Montour Preserve (email); $11.13 administration $11.12 park & trail Montour County
debit card 4/27/2021 5/10/2021 4/1-4/30/21  |MailChimp (monthly email service) 5 ! ! maintenance; $11.13 v 22.25 69,577.84
/ miscellaneous . Hotel Tax
miscellaneous expenses
42.38 H R tion Al t! ; $211.90 Mont County
debitcard | 4/29/2021 | 5/10/2021 | 4/1-4/30/21 |Amazon.com (hand sanitizer dispensers (12)) 5 ess Recreation Area {restrooms); 5 park & trail maintenance | " O"our County 254.28 69,323.56
Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) Hotel Tax
31.09 Hi R tion Al t! ; $155.45 Mont County
debitcard | 4/29/2021 | 5/10/2021 | 4/1-4/30/21 |Amazon.com (hand sanitizer (16-liters)) $ ess Recreation Area {restrooms); $ park & trail maintenance ontour Lounty 186.54 69,137.02
Montour Preserve (maintenance/ misc) Hotel Tax
Mont County
autopay | 4/30/2021 | 5/10/2021 | 4/1-4/30/21 |PAUC Fund (Q1 payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages °:‘:t”e'| T::" 4 292.88 68,844.14
Danville Area E I T ffi 1 I M
autopay | 4/30/2021 | 5/10/2021 anville Area Earned Income Tax Office (1 payrol payroll taxes wages ontour County 397.91 68,446.23
taxes) Hotel Tax
interest 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 4/1-4/30/21 |dividend interest earned 4/1 - 4/30/21 interest interest income 6.46 | 68,452.69
6631 5/1/2021 VOID - 68,452.69
debit card 5/2/2001 Cole's Ha.rqware (fence post, safety fence, batteries, $11.5.43 Hess Retfreation Area; $76.24 Montour Preserve park & trail maintenance Montour County 191.67 68,261.02
hand sanitizer, tape) (maintenance/misc) Hotel Tax
. .. . " . Mont C t
6632 5/3/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance | " p, o SO 375.42 67,885.60
N . . . . Mont County
6633 5/3/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance | 0} o SO 579.34 67,306.26
N P - " . Mont County
6634 5/3/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance OL;‘; T::n Y 46.54 67,259.72
N P - " . Mont Count:
6635 5/3/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance DL;‘; T::n Y 45.90 67,213.82
N — . . " . Mont Count:
6636 5/3/2021 PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance o:‘;l; T::n Y 45.20 67,168.62
§ ’ . ' . Montour County
debit card 5/4/2021 Lowe's (extension pole saw) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 34.96 67,133.66
125 Montour Preserve (trash); $65 Hess Recreation Area " " Montour County
6637 5/5/2021 Ted Heaps Container Service s ( )i 5 park & trail maintenance v 190.00 66,943.66
(trash) Hotel Tax
$52.47 park & trail
N . N . . . Montour County
6638 5/5/2021 MePush (website hosting) $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc | maintenance; $52.47 Hotel Tax 104.94 66,838.72
miscellaneous expenses
Mont County
debit card 5/11/2021 Cole's Hardware (paint brushes) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance orl'-i:tuerl TZ:" 4 58.25 66,780.47
$415 Contributions and
User Fees (Hess Field);
$250 Contributions and
User F Hess Field);
$415 Hess Recreation Area users' fees; $250 Hess ser Fees ( ess. e ) );
. N N $1,929.50 Contributions
Recreation Area security deposit; $1,929.50 Montour and User Fees (Montour
deposit 5/11/2021 deposit Preserve pavilion reservation fees; $538 Montour Preserve); $538 7,692.32 74,472.79
Preserve donations; $409.82 Montour County Hotel Tax L
. Contributions and User
grant; $4,150 Snowdog purchase donations
Fees (Montour Preserve);
$409.82 Grants - Montour
County Hotel Taxes;
$4,150 Other Income
Mont County
debit card 5/13/2021 Amazon.com (slippery when wet signs) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance 0:{;“; TZ:“ Y 73.32 74,399.47
Mont County
debit card 5/13/2021 Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance ontour County 45.66 74,353.81

Hotel Tax
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LMA

MARC 2021 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
Descripti f i i i Debit for I | Bt i Debit (-] i
@ — Aecounting e — escription of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting ExpansesLine ltem Debit (if applicable) ebit (-) Credit (+) Sr—
Mont County
debit card 5/13/2021 Cole's Hardware (zip ties) Hess Recreation Area (maintenance) park & trail maintenance orl'-i:tuerl TZ:" 4 29.66 74,324.15
M
debitcard | 5/13/2021 Cole's Hardware (pitchforks and post hole digger) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance °:“;’t‘;’| ?::"ty 148.37 74,175.78
D: M P X il i -\ M
autopay | 5/14/2021 (GoDaddy (MontourPreserve.org email service one-year |,y iniciration / miscellaneous miscellaneous expenses | MOmtoUr County 76.20 74,099.58
renewal) Hotel Tax
. , Hess Field user fees
6639 5/16/2021 Lisa Kroh (overpayment refund) Hess Recreation Area users' fee (REFUND) (REFUND) 67.50 74,032.08
Co Ith of P Ivania (five- istrati Montour Count:
6640 5/16/2021 ommonwea " of Pennsylvania (five-year registration administration / miscellaneous miscellaneous expenses ontour Lounty 30.00 74,002.08
renewal for trailer) Hotel Tax
$4,341 Montour
$786 Hess Recreation Area; $100 River Drive; $120 County Hotel Tax
6641 5/16/2021 Big Pop's Mowing Hopewell Park; $40 Columbia County projects; $3,335 park & trail maintenance (excludes 4,381.00 69,621.08
Montour Preserve Columbia County
projects)
" e . Montour County
6642 | 5/16/2021 McKonly & Asbury (50% payment for 2020 audit) auditing professional fees o oY | 2,250.00 67,371.08
US Depart t of Agricult Mont P -~ . . Mont County
6643 | 5/16/2021 S Department of Agriculture {Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park & trail maintenance | " Onon 04T 840.27 66,530.81
wildlife management) Hotel Tax
" . N Mont P
6644 | 5/16/2021 Devon Richardson Montour Preserve pavilion reservation fee (REFUND) onour Freserve user 90.00 66,440.81
fee (REFUND)
. . . - " Hess Field user fees
6645 5/16/2021 Justin Cassidy Hess Recreation Area security deposit (REFUND) (REFUND) 250.00 66,190.81
- . Montour County
6646 5/16/2021 Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/25 - 5/8) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 279.19 65,911.62
Montour County
6647 5/16/2021 Jon Beam (payroll 4/25 - 5/8) payroll - Beam wages Hotel Tax 539.04 65,372.58
N Montour County
6648 5/16/2021 Lesley Yeich (payroll 4/25 - 5/8) payroll - Yeich wages Hotel Tax 354.67 65,017.91
Mont C t
6649 5/16/2021 Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/25 - 5/8) payroll - Stoudt wages OL;”E'I T::" ¥ 2,532.50 62,485.41
. . Hess Field user fees
6650 5/16/2021 Soccer Shots Hess Recreation Area users' fee (REFUND) (REFUND) 250.00 62,235.41
Mont County Ce tion District (E&S Control Mont County
6651 5/17/2021 ontour County Conservation District (&S Control |,y o101 il Revitalization park & trail maintenance | " O"our “ounty 50.00 62,185.41
Plan waiver for DeLong Park sitting area project) Hotel Tax
. " . Montour County
6652 5/17/2021 Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 112.38 62,073.03
Brian Sokol Trucking (load 2A st f t ft Montour County
6653 5/17/2021 rian O, © Aruc ing (loa stone for watercral Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance ontour County 418.98 61,654.05
concessionaire pad) Hotel Tax
" Montour County
auto pay 5/17/2021 US Treasury (April payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Hotel Tax 2,311.96 59,342.09
- Montour County
auto pay 5/17/2021 PA Dept. of Revenue (April payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Hotel Tax 308.19 59,033.90
H. Al tes (load ker dust for DeL Park Mont County
6654 5/18/2021 fanson Aggregates (load cracker dust for Delong Park \\\/_ ot nuille Revitalization park & trail maintenance ontour Lounty 404.60 58,629.30
sitting area project) Hotel Tax
M
debitcard | 5/18/2021 Clark's Ag Center (landscape fabric and pins) Washingtonville Revitalization park & trail maintenance | Mo CountY 12135 58,507.95
ire Equi 3
6655 | 5/21/2021 4 wna Fire Equipment Co. (Montour Preserve |y, preserve (maintenance/misc) park & trail maintenance | MOntOUr County 154.50 58,353.45
fire protection annual inspection) Hotel Tax
. . . . . Montour County
6656 | 5/21/2021 Pace Analytical Services, LLC Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance | 0y, SO 120.00 58,233.45
$25 contributions and
user fees (Hess Field);
250 ity d it
$25 Hess Recreation Area users' fee; $250 Montour ?Mon::i::r‘;s;:;s“ s
Preserve security deposit; $1,482.50 Montour Preserve $1,482.50 contribut;ons
deposit 5/22/2021 deposit pavilion reservation fees; $385 Montour Preserve c 3,217.50 61,450.95
| ; and user fees (Montour
donations; $1,000 Youth in Philanthropy grant
(Chillisquaque Creek Access project) Preserve); 5385
quaq prol contributions and user
fees (Montour Preserve);
$1,000 grants (other)
transfer to savings account of Q4 2020 supplemental Montour Count
transfer 5/22/2021 Montour County Hotel Tax funds deposited to checking ¥ 409.82 61,041.13
Hotel Tax
account on 5/11
transfer from savings account to reimburse (partial) Montour County
transfer 5/22/2021 20,378.44 81,419.57
/22/ Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses 4/15 - 5/16 Hotel Tax
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LMARCY MARC 2021 Savings Account (ID 01) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank . . ) . Account
) Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+)
Code Date Accounting Statement Balance

2021 beginning balance 33,547.70

transfer 1/22/21 2/4/21 1/1-1/31/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 1/1 - 12,789.52 20,758.18
1/22/21

transfer 1/29/21 2421 1/1-1/31/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 1/23 - 1357.14 19,401.04
1/29/21

transfer 2/10/21 3/5/21 2/1-2/28/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/1 - 4,013.73 15,387.31
2/10/21

deposit 2/12/21 3/5/21 2/1-2/28/21 |deposit of Q4 2020 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 21,013.43 36,400.74

transfer 2/27/21 3/5/21 21-2/28/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/13 - 6,195.23 30,205.51
2/27/21

transfer 3/31/21 4/5/21 4/1-4/30/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 2/28 - 20,216.68 9,988.83
3/30/21

transfer 3/31/21 4/5/21 4/1-4/30/21 |transfer of Q4 2020 supplemental Montour County Hotel Tax funds deposited to checking account on 3/30 749.28 10,738.11

interest 3/31/21 4/5/21 3/1-3/31/21 |dividend interest earned 1/1 - 3/31/21 7.28 10,745.39

transfer 4/24/21 5/10/21 4/1-4/30/21 transfer to checking account to reimburse (partial) Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 10,721.02 24.37
4/1-4/24

deposit 5/22/21 deposit of Q1 2021 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 19,949.88 19,974.25

transfer 5/22/21 transfer of Q4 2020 supplemental Montour County Hotel Tax funds deposited to checking account on 5/11 409.82 20,384.07

transfer 5/22/21 Zr/alnssfesr/tlosx):hecklng account to reimburse (partial) Montour County Hotel Tax eligible expenses incurred 20,378.44 5.63
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4= servicelst’

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on.

CORPORATE OFFICE
1985 MONTOUR BLVD.
P.O. BOX 159

DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
PO BOX 456
DANVILLE PA 17821

Statement Period: 04/01/2021-04/30/2021

Ending
Savings Balance
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 24.37
40 - CHECKING 79,237.81
Total 79,262.18

ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS

Trans Eff Date Transaction
Apr1 Balance Forward
Mar 31 Apr 01

Mar 31 Apr 01

transfer of hotel tax funds
Apr24 Apr 25
Hotel Tax eligible 4/1 - 4/24
Ending Balance

Total Deposits 749.28
Total Withdrawals 30,937.70

ID 40 CHECKING

Trans Eff Date Transaction
Apr1 Balance Forward
Mar 31 Apr 01

Apr 30

Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40
Hotel Tax eligible expenses 2/28 - 3/30
Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 40

Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40

Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01
Hotel Tax eligible expenses 2/28 - 3/30

.‘F_.—
v ¥ everyday equity!
-
e

\J

|

segment rates as low as

1.99% APRI'

for up to 36 months
Apply today!

*Visit service1.org or call 800.562.6049 today!

800.562.6049 | www.servicel.org | Federally Insured By NCUA

YTD
Dividend
7.28
15.16
22.44

Member Number: 584727

Authorized Signer(s): JOHN B BULGER DO, TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT

Deposit Withdrawal
-20,216.68
749.28

-10,721.02

Deposit Withdrawal

20,216.68

Mar 31 Apr01  Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 01 -749.28
transfer of hotel tax funds
Apr 2 Withdrawal POS #946156 -55.19
AMAZON.COM*ZJ9575FE3 SEATTLE WA
Apr 2 Withdrawal POS #553527 -269.69
AMAZON.COM*6P4QP2D93 SEATTLE WA
Apr 2 Draft 6603 -3245
Apr 2 Draft 6604 -41.56
Apr 2 Draft 6610 -44 46
Apr 2 Draft 6599 -271.44
Apr 2 Draft 6606 -549.19
Apr 2 Draft 6605 -833.30
Apr 2 Draft 6611 -2,200.00
Apr 5 Draft 6601 -11.32
Apr 5 Draft 6598 -312.72
Apr 5 Draft 6612 -466.98
Apr 6 Draft 6614 -362.53

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

Presorted
First-Class Mail

U.S. Postage
Paid
Doxim

Page 1 of

Summary of Accounts:

Balance
30,212.79
9,996.11

10,745.39
24.37

24.37

Balance
68,125.13
88,341.81

87,592.53
87,537.34
87,267.65

87,235.20
87,193.64
87,149.18
86,877.74
86,328.55
85,495.25
83,295.25
83,283.93
82,971.21
82,504.23
82,141.70

3
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number: Statement Period:

to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st. 584727 04/01/2021-04/30/2021
o www.facebook.com/service1stfcu

1 » www.twitter.com/service1st Page 2 of 3
LL[ www.instagram.com/service 1stfcu

ID 40 CHECKING - Continued

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance

Apr 6 Draft 6608 -495.70 81,646.00

Apr 6 Draft 6607 -1,056.43 80,589.57

Apr 6 Draft 6609 -1,303.80 79,285.77

Apr6 Apr07 Withdrawal POS #264614 -248.04 79,037.73
AMAZON.COM*DZ59K89V3 SEATTLE WA

Apr 9 Withdrawal Debit Card -50.60 78,987.13
4/8 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA

Apr 12 Withdrawal Debit Card -105.95 78,881.18
4/11 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA

Apr 12 Withdrawal Debit Card -122.40 78,758.78
4/11 VINYLDISORD 866-723-3726 CA

Apr 12 Draft 6613 -281.50 78,477.28

Apr 14 Withdrawal Debit Card -40.00 78,437.28
4/13 BUREAU OF FORESTRY 717-783-3348 PA

Apr 15 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -423.57 78,013.71
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFPA INT

Apr 15 Withdrawal ACH IRS -3,381.94 74,631.77
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS

Apr 17 Withdrawal Debit Card -39.96 74,591.81
4/16 ABL GRAPHICS BLOOMSBURG PA

Apr 17 Withdrawal Debit Card -179.32 74,412.49
4/16 STAPLES 0634 BLOOMSBURG PA

Apr 19 Deposit ACH BROADCAST MUSIC 368.00 74,780.49
TYPE: PAY 041521 ID: 2130524209 CO: BROADCAST MUSIC

Apr 19 Deposit 1,885.84 76,666.33

Apr 20 Withdrawal Debit Card -178.99 76,487.34
4/19 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA

Apr 21 Draft 6623 -2,383.11 74,104.23

Apr 22 Withdrawal POS #642431 -30.36 74,073.87
WAL WAL-MART SUPER 140181 1794 WAL-SAMS BLOOMSBURG PA

Apr 22 Draft 6622 -417.71 73,656.16

Apr 23 Withdrawal Debit Card -272.05 73,384.11
4/22 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA

Apr 23 Withdrawal Debit Card -315.72 73,068.39
4/22 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA

Apr 23 Draft 6616 -3,002.30 70,066.09

Apr 24 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -15.89 70,050.20
4/23 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA

Apr24 Apr25 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01 10,721.02 80,771.22
Hotel Tax eligible 4/1 - 4/24

Apr 26 Draft 6617 -190.00 80,581.22

Apr 26 Draft 6620 -466.98 80,114.24

Apr 27 Withdrawal Debit Card -22.25 80,091.99

4/26 MAILCHIMP *MONTHLY MAILCHIMP.COM GA

Apr 27 Withdrawal Debit Card -22.00 80,069.99
4/26 USPS PO 41190008 410 MILL DANVILLE PA

Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates today at www.servicel.org
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st.

o5 www.facebook.com/service1stfcu

584727

Member Number:

Statement Period:
04/01/2021-04/30/2021

- » www.twitter.com/service1st Page 3 of 3
r—H_} www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
ID 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Apr 28 Draft 6619 -104.94 79,965.05
Apr29 Apr30 Withdrawal POS #010041 -254.28 79,710.77
AMAZON.COM*RB1903K43 SEATTLE WA
Apr 30 Withdrawal ACH UNEMP COMP EFT -292.88 79,417.89
TYPE: PADLIUCCON ID: 1236003133 CO: UNEMP COMP EFT
Apr29 Apr30 Withdrawal POS #649550 -186.54 79,231.35
AMAZON.COM*IHOAX7JA3 SEATTLE WA
Apr 30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 6.46 79,237.81
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.100% from 04/01/2021 through 04/30/2021
Apr 30 Ending Balance 79,237.81
Total Deposits 33,198.00
Total Withdrawals 22,085.32
Drafts for 40 - CHECKING
Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount
Apr 5 O 6598 31272 Apr6 o 6607 1,056.43 Apr6 0o 6614 362.53
